·	0/31/2008	11-14-2008		Pate Attor	ent and Trade rney Docket No	of Commerce mark Office o. 08350.8724-0000 er Number: 58,9
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Please record the attached original do 103534861			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv			
	nveying party(ies):	100004001	2.	Name and addre	ss of receiving	party(ies):
	DUMITRASCU Eugene GREENSPA KANG	N	Name:	Solar Turbine	s Incorporated	d
Additional name(s) o	of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No	Internal A	\ddress:		
3. Nature of co	onveyance:		Street Ad	Idress: 2200) Pacific High	way
⊠ Assignme	ent	erger	City:	San Diego		
Security Agreeme		ange of Name	State:	CA	Zip Code:	92186-5376
Other:			Additions	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attac	hed?
4. Application		number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to		No vapplication, to vapplication,	the execution date
the applicat	tion: A. 10/24/08 B.	10/24/08 C. 10/24/08 D. 10/29/08	R F 10/24/0	8		
A. Patent App	lication Number(s):			Patent Number(s	s):	
A. Patent App		Iditional numbers attached?			s) :	
5. Name and	Ac	Iditional numbers attached?	B. Yes	Patent Number(s		nd registrations
5. Name and concerning	Acaddress of party to w	Iditional numbers attached?	B. Yes	Patent Number(s No Total number of	applications a	
5. Name and concerning Name: Christophe Internal Address:	Address of party to w document should be er P. Isaac	Iditional numbers attached?	B. Yes	Patent Number(s No Total number of a involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFI	applications a R 1.21(h) and lease charge	3.41): \$40
5. Name and concerning Name: Christophe Internal Address:	Address of party to w document should be er P. Isaac FINNEGAN, HENDE	Iditional numbers attached? thom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	B. Yes 6.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P account 06-0	applications a R 1.21(h) and lease charge 0916)	3.41): \$40 deficiency to depo
5. Name and concerning Name: Christophe Internal Address: Street Address:	Address of party to we document should be ser P. Isaac FINNEGAN, HENDE & DUNNER, L.L.P.	Iditional numbers attached? thom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P account 06-0	applications a R 1.21(h) and lease charge 0916)	3.41): \$40 deficiency to depo
5. Name and concerning Name: Christophe Internal Address: Street Address:	address of party to w document should be er P. Isaac FINNEGAN, HENDE & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenu	Iditional numbers attached? thom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	B. Yes 6. 7.	Patent Number(s No Total number of a involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (P account 06-0	applications a R 1.21(h) and lease charge 0916) o be charged	3.41): \$40 deficiency to depo
5. Name and concerning Name: Christophe Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wa State: 9. Statement	address of party to w document should be er P. Isaac FINNEGAN, HENDE & DUNNER, L.L.P. 901 New York Avenualshington, D.C. Zip: and signature.	Iditional numbers attached? Thom correspondence mailed: RSON, FARABOW, GARRETT LIE, N.W.	B. Yes 6. 7. S	Patent Number(s No Total number of a involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFI Enclosed (Paccount 06-0 Authorized to Deposit Account	applications a R 1.21(h) and lease charge 0916) o be charged No.: 06-0916	3.41): \$40 deficiency to depote to deposit accounts

01/2005

PATENT

40.00 OP

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0696

BP FURREST

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TURBINE BI	LADE INCLUDING A SEAL POCKET	
for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, 2008 (I States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or Serial No	filed an application for
WHEREAS, Solar Turbines Incorporated Highway, San Diego, CA 92186-5376 (hereinafte and interest in and to this Invention in all countrie Letters Patent on this Invention and the Letters P	es throughout the world, and in and to the applica	ing the entire right, title,
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, at lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right No, filed (if any), at Letters Patent of the United States which may be on the basis of the above provisional application application, and all applications for Letters Patent all Letters Patent which may be granted on this in reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and States and any official of any foreign country who all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, it Assignment;	and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over ht, title, and interest in and to this invention, prov- and this application, and all divisions, and conting e granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the invention in any foreign country, and all extension in request the Commissioner of Patents and Trade ose duty it is to issue patents on applications as	yed, I/We, as Assignor(s), runto the Assignee, its visional application Serial nuations thereof, and all all rights to claim priority the basis of this in any foreign country and lemarks of the United a described above, to issue
AND: I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	ed by this Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts to proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this indivisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	nd agree that I/We will, without further considera known to me/us respecting this invention, and to pon to do so, execute and deliver any and all palinvention in said Assignee, its successors or asso, make all rightful oaths and generally do everythand enforce proper patent protection for this inventions.	ation, communicate with estify in any legal apers that may be signs, execute all thing possible to aid rention in the United States papers shall be borne by
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have	hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hyun Dong Kim		10/24/08
ADDRESS 8555 Station Village Lane, Apartment 3	3327	CITIZENSHIP USA
San Diego, CA 92108		

1. WITNESS NAME CORY MVS (4T	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08
ADDRESS 13915 Tierra Bosita	Read	CITIZENSHIP USA
Poway C4 920	64	
2. WITNESS NAME MARK OGONOWSKI ANDRESS	WITHESS SIGNATURE Open.	DATE 10/24/08
ADDRESS 10986 CORTE PLAYA 73	<i>"</i>	CITIŽENSHIP US A
SANDIEGO, CA. 93	2/74	
·		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR Marius Dumitrascu	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE (= /24 (08
ADDRESS 11541 Windcrest Lane, Apartment 181		спіденівнія Romanian
San Diego, CA 92128		
1. WITNESS NAME WILLIAM HARRINGTON	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10-24-08
1. WITNESS NAME WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS	WITNESS SIGNATURE WILLIAM HAVELESON	
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE January on	10-24-08 CITIZENSHIP
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS		10-24-08 CITIZENSHIP
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2 WITNESS NAME STEVE EVALS		10-24-08 CITIZENSHIP USA DATE 10/24/08
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESETA LANE LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP USA
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME STEVE EVALS ADDRESS		DATE 10/24/08 CITIZENSHIP
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME STEVE EVANS ADDRESS 10961 RAPATEE CT.		DATE 10/24/08 CITIZENSHIP
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME STEVE EVANS ADDRESS 10961 RAPATEE CT.	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08 CITIZENSHIP
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESSTA LANS LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME STEVE EVALS ADDRESS 10961 RAPATER CT. LAMESA, CA. 91941	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08 CITIZENSHIP USA
WILLIAM HARRINGTON ADDRESS 12804 MESETA LANE LAKESIDE, CA. 92040 2. WITNESS NAME STEVE EVALS ADDRESS 10961 RAPATEE CT. LAMESA, CA. 91941 3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08 CITIZENSHIP USA DATE DATE DATE

Page 2 of 4

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0698

1. WITNESS NAME Kevin Jensen	WITNESS SIGNATURE Kevn Jeusen	DATE 10-24-08
ADDRESS 1166 Pacific Beach	n Dr.	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME Kevin Jensen ADDRESS 1166 Pacific Beach San Diego, CA 90	2109	
2. WITNESS NAME ERIC BLANKENSHIP ADDRESS 3575 ACCUMAC	WITNESS SIGNATURE Price Broken	10-24-05
ADDRESS 3575 ACCUMAC 1	1V6	CITIZENSHIP USA
SAN PIEGO, CA	92111	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Yungmo Kang	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 10-29-08
ADDRESS 12822 Vinwood Court		спилемяния Republic of Korea
San Diego, CA 92130		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1 120 LAND 1000.	05-0-	110-29-08
BRIAD MAW ADDRESS	Colo	10-19-08 CITIZENSHIP
	Bulo	
ADDRESS	Core	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT MAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126	Escale	CITIZENSHIP
11469 ELBERT WAY	WITNESS SIGNATURE A	CITIZENSHIP USA DATE 10/29/08
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 2. WITNESS NAME ROLLING NIKOLOU ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP (/SA DATE 10/29/08 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 2. WITNESS NAME ROLLING NIKOLOU ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE II, San Diego, CA 92129	CITIZENSHIP USA DATE 10/29/08 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 2. WITNESS NAME ROLLING NIKOLOU ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USA DATE 10/29/08 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 2. WITNESS NAME ROLLING NIKOLOU ADDRESS	il, San Diego, CA 92129	CITIZENSHIP USA DATE 10/29/08 CITIZENSHIP USA
ADDRESS 11469 ELBERT WAY SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 2. WITNESS NAME ROLLMEN NIKOLOU ADDRESS 9632 Paseo Monts	il, San Diego, CA 92129	CITIZENSHIP USA DATE IO/29/08 CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME ROLLING NIKOLOU ADDRESS 9632 Pased Monts 5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR	il, San Diego, CA 92129	CITIZENSHIP (1) S.A. DATE 10/29/08 CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

Page 3 of 4

1. WITNESS NAME MICHAEL D. FOX WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08
ADDRESS 2344 Bancroft Street	CITIZENSHIP USA
San Diego, CA 82104	
2. WITNESS NAME N. OKPANA WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 10/24/08
ADDRESS 2828 ALTA VIEW DR, 4E	CITIZENSHIP USA
SAN DIEGO, CA 92-139	

RECORDED: 10/31/2008

REEL: 021832 FRAME: 0700